pending and future litigation involving Fortis. Therefore undue reliance should not be placed on
such statements. Fortis assumes no obligation and does not intend to update these statements,
whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required pursuant to
applicable law.

Press Contacts:

Brussels:

+32 (0)2 228 82 92 Utrecht: +31 (0)30 226 32 19

Investor Relations:

Brussels:

+32 (0)2 565 53 78 Utrecht: +31 (0)30 226 65 66

Fortis holding (Fortis SA/NV and Fortis N.V.) include only (1) Fortis Insurance Belgium (2) Fortis Insurance
International, and (3) financial assets and liabilities of various financing vehicles. The international insurance activities
(Fortis Insurance International) are located in UK, France, Hong Kong, Luxembourg (Non-Life), Germany, Turkey,
Russia, and Ukraine, and in joint ventures in Luxembourg (Life), Portugal, China, Malaysia, India and Thailand. Fortis
holding is therefore no longer involved in any banking activities.

 11

Annex: Pro forma balance sheet and equity reconciliation

Pro forma balance sheet  30 September 2008

General
Proceeds

sales
General

pro forma FIB FII Eliminations
Total
Fortis

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5.4  8.7 14.1 2.8 0.6  17.6
Due from banks 1.5  1.5 0.0 0.9 ( 0.0 ) 2.4
Due from customers 8.6  8.6 2.1 0.1 ( 2.0 ) 8.9
Investments: 1.1  1.1 36.3 9.5 ( 1.2 ) 45.7
Other assets 0.8 0.8 10.5 15.6 ( 0.1 ) 26.8

Total assets 17.5  8.7 26.2 51.8 26.7 ( 3.3 ) 101.4

Liabilities
Due to banks 4.5  4.5 1.5 0.7  6.7
Due to customers 0.0  0.0 0.1 0.1  0.1
Debt certificates 9.1  9.1 ( 0.1 ) 8.9
Subordinated liabilities 2.6  2.6 0.9 0.0 ( 1.0 ) 2.5
Other borrowings 4.8  4.8 0.1 1.2 ( 1.1 ) 5.0
Accrued interest and other liabilities 0.9 0.9 47.1 23.0 ( 0.1 71.0

Total liabilities 21.9  21.9 49.7 25.0 ( 2.3 ) 94.2

Shareholders' equity ( 4.4 ) 8.7 4.3 2.1 1.3 ( 1.0 ) 6.7
Minority interests  0.1 0.4 0.5
Total equity ( 4.4 ) 8.7 4.3 2.2 1.7 ( 1.0 ) 7.2

Total liabilities and equity 17.5  8.7 26.2 51.8 26.7 ( 3.3 ) 101.4

Figures are subject to rounding differences

Equity reconciliation Shareholders' Equity Minority interest Total equity

Fortis 30 June 2008 29.2 1.2 30.4
Net asset value Bank & Insurance -36.7 -1.2 -37.9

Adjusted equity before eliminations -7.4 0.0 -7.5
Eliminations 2.6 2.6

General 30 June 2008 -4.8 0.0 -4.9

Profit General third quarter 2008 0.4 0.4
Sales Proceeds 8.7 8.7

0.0
General pro forma 30 September 2008 4.3 0.0 4.3

Equity Fortis Insurance International 1.3 0.4 1.7
Equity Fortis Insurance Belgium 2.1 0.1 2.2
Eliminations -1.0 -1.0

Fortis pro forma 30 September 2008 6.7 0.5 7.2

Figures are subject to rounding differences

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)